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SAFETY DATA SHEET 
Date Prepared: 09/17/2015

SDS No : UMR 411 lso

Date Revised : 11 /17/2015

Revision No : 1 

lsoMold UMR 411 lso 

1. PRODUCT AND COM PANY IDENTIFICATION

PRODUCT NAME: lsoMold UMR 411 lso 

M ANUFACT URER 

lsotec® Internation al, Inc. 

201 Longview Street  

Canton, GA 30114 

Cust omer Serv ice: 800-234-6300 

2. HAZARDS IDENTIFICATION

GHS CLASSIFICATIONS 

Health: 

Acute Toxicity (Inhalation), Category 2 

Skin Irritation, Category 2 

Eye Irritation, Category 2 

Respiratory Sensitization, Category 1 

Skin Sensitization, Category 1 

Target Organ Toxicity (Single exposure), Category 3 

Carcinogenicity, Category 2 

GHS LABEL 

Health 

hazard 

Skull and 

crossbones 

SIG NAL WORD: DANGER 

HAZARD STATEMENT S 

H315: Causes skin irritation. 

H317: May cause an allergic skin r eaction. 

H319: Causes serious eye irritation. 

H330: Fatal if inhaled. 

24 HR. EMERGENC Y TELEPHONE NUM BERS 

Poison Cont rol Center (Medical) : (877) 800-5553 

ChemTel (USA )  : (800) 255-3924 
ChemTel (Internat ional ): (813) 248-0585 

H334: May cause allergy or asthma symptoms or breathing difficulties if inhaled. 

H335: May cause r espiratory irr itation. 

H351: Suspected of causing cancer (state route of exposure if it is conclusively proven that no other routes of exposure cause 

the hazard) . 

PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENT( S) 

Prevention: 

P260: Do not breathe mist, vapors or spra y. 

P264: Wash hands thoroughly after handling. 

P271: Use only outdoors or in a well-ventilated area. 

https://www.freemansupply.com/brochures/freeman360.pdf












SAFETY DATA SHEET 

lsoMold UMR 411 Pol 

1. PRODUCT AND COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Page 1 of 5 

Date Prepared: 09/17/2015

SOS No : UMR 411 Pol

PRODUCT NAME: lsoMold UMR 411 Pol 

MANUFACTURER 

lsotec® International, Inc. 

201 Longview Street 

Canton, GA 30114 

24 HR. EMERGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBERS 

Poison Control C enter (Medical) : (877) 800-5553 
ChemTel (USA) : (800) 255-3924 

Customer Service: 800-234-6300 

2. HAZARDS IDENTIFICATION

GHS CLASSIRCATIONS 

Health: 

Skin Irritation, Category 2 

Eye Irritation, Category 2B 

Target Organ Toxicity (Repeated exposure), Category 2 

GHS LABEL 

Exclamation 

mark 

Health 

hazard 

SIGNAL WORD: DANGER 

HAZARD STATEMENTS 

H315: Causes skin irritation. 

H320: Causes eye irritation. 

ChemTel (International): (813) 248-0585 

H373: May cause damage to pancreas through prolonged or repeated exposure. 

PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENT($) 

Prevention: 

P260: Do not breathe mist or spray. 

P264: Wash hands thoroughly after handling. 

P280: Wear protective gloves , protective clothing, eye protection and face protection. 

Response: 

P302+P352: IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of soap and water . 

P332+P313: If skin irr itation occurs : Get medical advice/attention. 

P305+P351+P338: IF IN EYES : Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy 

to do. Continue rinsing. 

P337+P313: If eye irritation persists : Get medical attention. 

P314: Get medical advice if you feel unwell. 

3. COMPOSITION/ INFORMATION ON INGREDIENTS

https://www.freemansupply.com/brochures/freeman360.pdf









